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; ...... 

0 Warrant • 0 Ordered O Recalled O Botld ~et/4t$ • ' • 0 See Below □Also Covers. □Sp Cond 
0 BondForf DOR: Disch/Revoked/Reinstated \~9~ond: Discfo/R,e.\!0kett"' • OSOR: Disch/Revoked/Reinstated 
0 Borid ForfVacated O Previous Bond Reinstated, ifBd~~man ~¢es O State failed to file charges O Released 0.R. / S:0.R. 

0 Deft_ Indigent O PD Appt O Hrg only PD Pres ____________ · 0 · ·court Appts _· _______ _ 
Evaluation for: 0 Drug Farm O DOC Non-Secure Bed by 

0 Pie-Plea • 0 PSI ordered by/within ____ days 
0 Referred to: PT! / SAAP / PADD O Case lac~d o:ri. the absentee docket 

0 w/input from DJJ / Staffing 

DEFT ENTERED A r,LEA Or:: 0 NOT GUILTY ~ GUILTY O NO CONTEST O aEST.lNTEREST O TO THE COURT 
As Charged-Cts i ,I IU /., t/. Lesser Cts ------ Lesser Charge -' ----------'-----

• ,gl Sw & Test .~dv of Rt; 6J'Waived PSI Lesser Cts ------Lesser Charge 
- I - J 

~ ADJ GUILTY as Charged as to Cts (!/ () ~ i I . Less~r Cts 
d FOUND GUILTY as Charged as to Cts -~------~- Lesser Cts _________________ _ 
0 ADJ W/HELD as to Cts _____________ 0 SENT W/BELD as to Cts _________ _ 
0 FOUND AL~ ADJUDICATED DELINQUENT as to Cts -----'--------~- , OJispoOrdertofollow/Filed 
0 FOUND & ADJ NOT GUILTY as to Cts _________ 0 Dismiss O Nolle Prosse Cts ________ _ 

Prob / Comm Control: 0 Revoked • 0 Reinstate 

0 Stip/Found: (violent) ijabitua.1 Off. 775.084 • . 

• fully / Unsuccessfully 

SENTENCE: PBCJ/ef mos . Cts: __ ~---
ual Predator O Stip/Found: P.R.R. 

________ Cts: ----~----
PBCJ:~------ Cts: _______ /DOC: _______ . Cts: _____ ~--

, ~ /---• • . -~ • 

... \.rj. W/Ctedit for f (Di!JS 1-Mes-:-r'Y-rs: • ~ Deft Remanded O Deft to remain on same rel. status pending sent. 
Cone I Consec / Co-Term w/cases / crs: ______ ? _______________________ "--_-~ 

0 Execution of Sentence Stayed O Sentence Suspended O Time served as to Cts _______________ _ 

0 Youthful Off O Habitual Off O Min/ Mand: -------- as to Cts ---~----~--~--~1 

0 ABG-VE SENTENCE TO BE FOLLOWED By: 0 Probation O Drug/ Sex Off Prob O <;:omm. Control· . 0 I O JI - See Pg. 2 
0 DRIVERS LICENSE TO BE SUSPENDED/ REVOKED FOR • • YEARS AS A RESULT OF THIS PLEA. 

·,.""-:;::----,----,,----·;-·--·=·~,,.--·-· ---------------------------------------'----'-' 

\\ l ·;\,./1
1
·· ·----,.i; 1 \ ii- _r~ 

'-o\...-' !'-· I •. ,,.'u '· / 1 1 L .. ,;, 

------------- Set/ Remains Set/ Res.et _________ Div-· -- Rm-- at -.. --·. AM/PM 

_____________ Set/ Remains Set/ Reset---'--------- Div ___ Rm_. __ at AlvJ/PM 

0 Deft sign 
0 Def Co ------------ 0 ASA----------'-'-------- 0 Bondsman ---
0 Prob O Jail O DJJ O GAL Notified by mail by:----------- on ---/--- /' ---

0 County Courthouse 
205 N. Dixie, West Palm Beach 

0 Courtroom, Criminal Justice Bldg. 
.38844 State Road 80, Belle Glade 

0 Courtroom,. Criminal Justice Complex 
3228 Gun Club Rd., West Palm Beach 

IF YOU ARE A PERSON WITH A DISABILITY WHO NEEDS ANY ACCOMMODATION IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PROCEEDING, YOU ARE ENTITLED, AT NO COST TO YOU, 10 THE.PROVISION OF 
CERTAIN ASSISTANCE. PLEASE CONTACT MARY JAFFE, ADA COORDINATOR IN THE ADMINISTIJATIVE OFACE OF THE COURT, PALI/I BEACH COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 205 N. DIXIE HWY, RM 5.2500, 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401; TELEPHONE (561) 355-4380,_W!THIN 2 WORKING DAYS OF YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE. IF YOU ARE HEARING OR VOICE IMPAIRED,:CAtL 1-ll00-955:8771, 

• Form 611 EDP Rev 12/06 

l 

I 
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.;;;_~, ___ _ 
Case No.: 2lJGoC~'D093clAXX W ST of-FLvs, J~F.i;'-£:! 'EPSTEIN 

D 
.Ch8rges: • ?ROCUiIB P.EPJ;(YN O~D~~ IiG.E .OF la i~~R PrtQS$I:i:U11:0~ •• 

_./ ._.::; / -~~r.~--~::J~~ .. /2 )\ Judge • . l';,?/ i-i /. /·./:<;·· - ',..,- .. ,.,, · .. ,,. . ___ .... -
ASA ... ... . . ,L,_· ,,:,,_':,,.:::1/.,•.:-,/_,,_·1.l Y/,.;'_./-,6? ? :pc ~ .. ;·,~/':J•· i,:J, 

. .-Deft~--Pre;//,Not Pres:·· • W l w,o • :r;>ei. C6~ · } '/\,,-: :,;-;:./:, >J>2.~_,c/;:Y~:;(.,;if:>: • 
-~ ,., • -··- .-~i ... jJ,' r:~1/ ~/ 11 i /.>•:' <-· _./']1<1 ... ~,. , • .··; • • .. ~-.. '• •• 

B'efot'e tne Court for: ) • • .,,. / / 's"·/.Y : : l -' ;;:...✓t / t 

Date ~rt-. Rep .. 1 • . .J/ )/ /// ;,:::•' . .J 
Int ____ .... __ 

Esq {PD-0~Prei I Not Pres. 
'··-·· • ..... __ ,. - .... ~ 

0 G~anted O Denied" , CJ With / Without Prejudic~ 0 Withdrawn O Court Reserves Ruling O Written Order to Follow • 

0 • Warrant O Ordered O Recalled O Bond Set at $ ______ ~ •. 0 See Below O Also Covers O Sp Cond 
0. Bond Forf O OR: Disch/ Revoked /Reinstated O Bond, Disch /Revoked -0 SOR: Disch/Revoked /Reinstated 
D Bond ForfVacated O Previous Bond Reinstated, ifBondsman agrees. 0 State firi.1¢d_tb file charg~s • D Released O.R / S.O.R. 

0 Deft_ Indigent O I>D Appt . 0 Hrg only PD Pres •• • :. • • 'Cl Court Appts 
Evaluation for,: 0 Drng f:arm • 0 DOC Non-Secure Bed by 

0 Pre-Plea O PSI ordered by/within ____ days • •• (J. w/i~put from DJJ /.Staffing 
0 Referred to: PTI / SAAP / PADD O Case olace4 on the absentee docket 
DEFT ENTERED A PLEA_{?F:t':.p ~,PT GUILTY. ~'GUILTY· 0 NO CONTEST• 0 BEST INTEREST O TO THE COURT 

,As{Charged-Cts , . __ '.·' 1 ":~·· / LesserCts .,. ·Les~erGharge~------------
'Q'. Sw & Test ''q' Adv of Rts r;!\Vaived PSI • Lesser Cts 'Le.sser_Ch,arge • --'-------------

'lSl ADJ GUILTY as Charged as to Cts /''/ /. , • ..,,r.. / Lesser Cts 
0 FOUND GUILTY as Charged as to Cts -----~~--- Lesser Ct;,~~~-----~---------
□ ADJ W/HELD as to Cts ______________ 0 ·SE:t'·HWiliELJ) as to Cts ·-~--~-~---
□ FOUND AND ADJUDICATED DELINQUENT as to Cts -------~~~-- 0 Dispo Order to follow/ Filed 
0 FOUND & ADJ NOT GUILTY as to Cts ----~--- . 0 Dismiss : 0 Nolle Prosse Cts ________ _ 

Prob/ Comm Control:. 0 Revoked . n Reinstated O Modified. 0 Tertn: • . Successfully / Unsuccessfully .. , 
0 Deft. to pay fine or complete-~-- hrs. Com~unity Service or Serve ... ,, ... __ days PBCJ. 

0 Stip/Found: (violent),·Haqi~~~ Off. 775.084 . ·; 'ID Stip/Found(Sexual 'bff~!.1fl.er'./Sexual Predator D Stip/Found: P.E,R; 
SENTENCE: PBCJ(..:';',t/:i':>".~', Cts:·.t 7DO'C:..., .. ; . . Cts:_· ---~-~-

PB.CJ:________ Cts: . DOC: • • • Cts: _______ _ ; r ,,.--.. ., . . 
"l'Sl W/Credit for / • • · r Day,s I MosJYrs. <:;""~~~<fi~ • d Deft to remain on sarp.e rel; status pending sent. 
Cn '"C--"'--, C 11 / \, / ., ?~Pf;; '--£, -' '· ·""· ' 'oner-· onsec" 0° erm w cases ,-ets: .-~f""". ,~.>~;· ~ .. ,""'J_-~, ·~-~,•·~:,_· _./~,~' ~,_,• ~-· ~·/_t_·,·------------~-------­

\..__.-..--~-

0 Execution of Sentence Stayed O SentMce Suspended O Time served as t~ Cts ---~~-+-'-'-~--------

-q Youthful Off O Habitual Off O Min/ Mand: ________ •. as to ~,ts __ • ___ ·_. -\l...-;-~ _____ -,,,-----~--~-~-.,,-.. -.,.-

. :fl_ABOVE SENT~~CE TO BE FOLLOWED By: 0 Probation- 0 DrogOffProb --~ Comm.Control NI O ~- -SeePage~) ----

---,----~~--,----'- Set/ Remains Set/ Reset-----~--- Div·-·-·-.-· Rm-.-- at -- AM/PM 

-----------~"-.Set/ Remains Set /Reset-------~~ Div ___ Rm __ . at_·.· __ AM/PM 

0 Deft sign 

0 Def Co ------------- 0 ASA----------------- 0 Bondsman· - ---
0 Prob • 0 Jail O DJJ. 0 GAL Notified by mail by:------------ on / ... / ---

0 County Courthouse 
• 205 N. Dixie, West Palm I3each 

• . 0 Courtroom,' Criminal Justice Bldg.· 
. ' 38844 State Road 80, Belle Glade. 

0 Courtroom, Crirrriital Justice Complex 
3228 Gun Club Rd., West Palm Beach 

IF :vou ARE A PERSON .\'IITl:l .&.DISABILITY WHO N~_EDS,ANY. ACCOMMODATION IN.ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PROCEEDING, You ARE ENTITLED, AT NO cosrTo You, to THE PROVISION OF 
CERTAll'j ASSISTANCE. PLEASE CONTACT ROBIN.SHFPETT. ADA.C:QORblNATOR IN THE ADMINISTRA,llVE OFFICE OF THE COURT, PALM BEACH COUITTY COURTHOUSE, 205 N. DIXIE HWY, RM 5.2500, 
WEST PALM BEACH, Fl 33401; TELEPHONE (561)355-4380; WITlilN 2 WORKING·DAYS OF YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE. IF YOU ARE HEARING OR VOICE IMPAIRED, CALL 1-80(Hj55-8771. 

• . Form 6 I I-snap rev·3/02-~ 



Case 9:08-cv-80381-KAM   Document 15-1   Entered on FLSD Docket 07/01/2008   Page 4 of 4

TERM OF Prob/ Sex Off/ Drug Off P·rob;{C.C. Ip C.C. II: _ _.:;/,-=-~-=--:-_·---~ y(~s tl Cts: ~/_, __ 
0 cone w/ 0 cohsec. w/ . • ~. -----'-----'-------------------,-------

D Probation transferred to: 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 
0 Complete Originally Ordered co·nditions 
.0 Curfew: . p.m.; with the following exception: ___ , _______________ _ 
0 Deft. to report to Prob. Dept. immediately upon release· , . 

·,□ Oeft. notto have in care, custody~ or control any.unlawful onlleg~I rn,atgrial, subst., device., or object. 
• 0 Deft. to immediately notify Prob. Officer if place of residence ·or jdb changes. • 
0 Restitution CRO filed • • • , , ... • • 
0 Subject to all ordinary and speciaJ co.nditions of ,Probatiori • 

., . ..,,_ 

0 Substance Abuse Eval. / Psychologic_al EvaL / Psychosexual Eval. within / by': -. _____ .,,"~--
and deft. to successfully .complete recommended treatrnent • • .. . • •• 

0 Random Drug/Alcohol Testing · • .O At Deft's Expense •• • 0 Costs Waived 
0 No Consumption/Possession cif Alcohol or Drugs or Intoxicants without a Prescription. 
0 Attend ---~--AA arid/or NA Meetings per. Week: _ 
0 Deft. not to frequ·ent any place of busine~s whose. primary purpose is the sale of alcohol. '· .. 
0 Complete .. Hrs: of Co'mmunity Service to be done at the rate of· Hrs._per'Wk /Mo.(Min.) 

• 0 License Revoked / Suspended for __ ---'----'---- mos/ yrs • 
O Attend and successfully complete DUI school and 1 session of Victim Impact Panel 
0 No Contact/ No Viole.nt Contact/ No Direct or.-lndirect contact wNictim(s)' or-others listed:.-,·· 

. ' • • ;,... • : • \; ·i . : t 

q No Contact w/Minor Children w/o AdulfSupervisiori aware of this case· and the disposition.-. 
0 Cost of 9upervision: $ _____ per mof")th O Waived by Court:-------~---
□ Enter arid Successfully Complete DOC Nbn-S'ecure .Bed Program and Any Recommended Aftercare. 
0 Hold in Custody, release only to DOC Non-Secure Bed Program Officer. • 
0 Enter and Successfully Complete PBSO Long / Short "(rack Drug Farm and·Any Rec;• Aftercare. • 
0 Forfeit Weapon/ Money seized at the time of arrest to: • 
0 Enter and Complete: 0. Anger Management Program O Batterers Intervention Program 

i;J Th~ft Abatement Program:__________ 0 Other:----~------
□ Defendant may apply for Early Termin·ation after > ·, provided all conds. are satisfied. 
0 Serve •• days / month~ in PeCJ;\with· credit for , _ days l months. 

t i l ,. ,i.·. • /_ 

.-. t.l ·--~_::_:_·;··i_._ •_,_,1r_· __ ;·'.J,.,•_ .. _:..,.-.'.·.,::·r"':J,.1._1_:_1:·· ,,•:~:.-.-·,'..····_;1,_.l • • !~ • • ~ ~~·-• ;_ __ ·.' .1',l ·- • _ , . { 1/:·'f.,,../- ;',4Xtc.,fi· .l'f·\ 
, .... ~r ~ • ....... .r.i'I, ;,i- .... .:r -r-,..--.>-

(",:-

,. JL) -~:.."'7· 
:I ). ·,~. ~ ·--;-:.: .. ..... , . ' 

i ·:.\~_r .. :;::~- ••• "\;:;"' ••• 1 

0 

0 

0 

0 
•• FORM373rev3/02--"·---· -···· 


